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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
( INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Ve

FARE ESEGUIRE IL
MONTAGGIO AD UN
MECCANICO
QUALIFICATO

WE RECOMMEND
THAT THE MOUNTING
IS CARRIED OUT BY A

QUALIFIED
MOTORCYCLE
MECHANIC

IL EST RECOMMANDE
DE FAIRE EXECUTER LE
MONTAGE PAR UN
MECANICIEN QUALIFIE

WIR EMPFEHLEN, DA
DIE MONTAGE VON
EINEM
FACHMECHANIKER
DURCHGEFUHRT WIRD

LES RECOMENDAMOS
QUE EL MONTAJE DE
LA DEFENSA SE
REALICE POR UN
MECANICO
CALIFICADO

( @ )
&

DADO A.B. M6
FLANGIATO

BOLT M6

ECROU M6

MUTTER Mé
TUERCA M6

RONDELLA @10mm
WASHER &10mm
RONDELLE @10mm
SCHEIBE @10mm
ARANDELA @10mm
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PVC PROTETTIVO
Z1263

PVC PROTECTION

STICKER DE PROTECTION
TRAEGER PROTEKTOREN
CINTA PROTECTORA EN PVC

( 6 )

N

CAVALLOTTO M6
G274

U-BOLT

CAVALIER
BUEGELSCHRAUBE
ABARCoN

COMPONENTI ORIGINALI
ORIGINAL PARTS

PARTIES ORIGINALES

(ORIGINAL BAUTEILE
[COMPONENTES ORIGINALES
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( 1D 1sTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO N
) o .
o (PARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER sPECIFQUY |+ PR PRIMO POSIZIGIARE L FERINO N°3 AL POSTO DI QUELLO ORIGINALE; PER IDENTIFICARLO RIFARE
2 INDICATO NELLE FOTOGRAFIE A, B E D FARE PARTICOLARE ATTENZIONE AL MONTAGGIO DEI SUPPORTI N°2:
< mCNC_A_ QMHQWO K7 MOON PRIMA COMPORLI COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA C E POI POSIZIONARLI SUL TELAIO DELLA MOTOCICLETTA
o CON LE PROTEZIONI IN PVC, PARTICOLARE N°9, TRA IL SUPPORTO N°2 ED IL TELAIO STESSO;
@ BANDIT 3. ULTIMARE IL MONTAGGIO CONTROLLANDO CHE TUTE LE VITI SIANO SERRATE BENE.
m ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
r INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE k
—/

((GB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

1. USE THE SCREW N° 3 IN PLACE OF THE ORIGINAL
ONE; IN ORDER TO IDENTIFY IT MAKE REFERENCE TO
PICTURE D;

2. CARRY OUT THE FITTING OF THE ENGINE GUARD,
FIRSTLY THE LEFT THEN THE RIGHT SIDE AS SHOWN
IN THE PICTURES A, B AND D; PAY PARTICULAR
ATTENTION TO THE MOUNTING OF THE SUPPORTS
N° 2; START ASSEMBLING THEM AS INDICATED IN
PICTURE C, THEN POSITION THEM ON THE
MOTORCYCLE CHASSIS USING THE PVC
PROTECTIONS, PART N° @, PLACING THEM BETWEEN
PART N° 2 AND THE CHASSIS;

3. LASTLY CHECK THAT ALL SCREWS HAVE BEEN
TIGHTENED.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. EN PREMIER POSITIONNER L'AXE N.3 A LA PLACE DE CELUI
W\Ox_O_th POUR L'IDENTIFIER SE REFERER A LA PHOTO

2. EXECUTER D’ABORD LE MONTAGE DU PARE-CARTER COTE
GAUCHE ET COTE DROIT, COMME INDIQUE DANS LES
PHOTO A, B ET D; FAIRE TRES ATTENTION AU MONTAGE
DES MACHOIRES .2: LES COMPOSER EN SUIVANT LE
MONTAGE INDIQUE EN PHOTO C ,ENSUITE LES
POSITIONNER SUR LE CADRE AVEC LES PROTECTIONS
\_U/,\mnimv_mﬂmm N.9, ENTRE LES PIECES N.2 ET LE CADRE

3. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON
SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS.

(DD BAUANLEITUNG

0

2. FUHREN SIE DIE MONTAGE DES STURZBUGELS DURCH;
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1. ZUERST POSITIONIEREN SIE DEN ZAPFEN NR. 3 AN STELLE
DES ORIGINALTEILES; UM IHN ZU IDENTIFIZIEREN,
NEHMEN SIE AUF BILD D BEZUG;

ZUERST DIE LINKE DANN DIE RECHTE SEITE WIE IN DEN
BILDERN A, B UND D BESCHRIEBEN; PASSEN SIE AUF DIE
MONTAGE DER HALTERUNGEN NR. 2 BESONDERS AUF;
ZUERZT BAUEN SIE DIESE ZUSAMMEN WIE IM BILD
CBESCHRIEBEN, DANN POSITIONIEREN SIE SIE AUF DER
VERKLEIDUNG MIT DEN PVC PROTEKTOREN, TEIL NR. 9,
ZWISCHEN DIE HALTERUNG NR. 2 UND DIE VERKLEIDUNG;
3. ZULETZT UBERPRUFEN SIE, DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN

FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. COMO PRIMERA PASO POSICIONAR EL PERNO N° 3 EN LUGAR DEL ORIGINAL; PARA IDENTIFICARLO FIJARSE EN LA FOTOGRAFIA D

2. MONTAR LA DEFENSA, PRIMERO LA PARTE IZQUIERDA Y DESPUES LA PARTE DERECHA COMO SE INDICA EN LA FOTOGRAFIA AB Y D. PONER
ATENCION AL MONTAJE DE LOS SOPORTES N° 2. ANTES MONTARLOS COMO INDICA LA FOTOGRAFIA C'Y DESPUES POSICIONARLOS SOBRE
EL SOPORTE DE LA MOTO CON LAS PROTECCIONES EN PVC, REFERENCIA N° 9, ENTRE EL SOPORTE 2 Y EL SOPORTE DE LA MOTO.

3. TERMINAR EL MONTAJE CONTROLANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS ESTEN AJUSTADOS.
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